
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn 

Friday 20th October – Sunday 5th November 2023 

Friday 20th October 
11:00 – 14:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

18:30 – 23:00, President's Dinner 2023 & The Little Island Business Association Awards 2023, 

Raddison Blu Hotel, Cork. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Saturday 21st October 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 22nd October 
15:30 – 19:30, DURGA PUJA CORK Festival, Mahon Community Centre, Ave de Rennes, Mahon, Cork. 

Cllr. Audrey Buckley to Attend. 

Monday 23rd October 
09:00 – 10:00, Official Opening of Boherbue Post Office, Boherbue, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 24th October 
19:00 – 22:00, Pride in our Community Awards, The Kingsley Hotel, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 25th October 
10:00 – 10:30, Opening of New Development at Kerrygold Park, Mitchelstown. Mayor to Attend. 

8th International Kaleiçi Old Town Festival, Antalya. Mayor to Attend. 



Thursday 26th October 
18:00 – 20:00, Official opening of the Guinness Cork Jazz Festival, The Metropole Hotel, Cork. Cllr. 

Seamus McGrath to Attend. 

Friday 27th October 
14:00 – 16:00, Mary Buckley Coffee Morning in aid of Friends of Dunmanway Community Hospital, 

Buckley Financial, Dunmanway. Cllr. Joe Carroll to Attend. 

19:00 -22:00, Youghaloween Spooktacular 2023, Youghal Mall. Cllr. Mary Linehan Foley to Attend. 

20:00 – 21:00, Launch of Inniscarra Historical Society Journal 'Changing Times', Inniscarra, Cork. Cllr. 

Michael Looney to Attend. 

Saturday 28th October 
17:30 – 23:00, The Cork Jazz Ball, Radisson, Little Island, Cork. Cllr John Healy to Attend. 

Sunday 29th October 
No Appointments. 

Monday 30th October 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 31st October 
No Appointments. 

Wednesday 1st November 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 2nd November 
No Appointments. 

Friday 3rd November 
No Appointments. 

Saturday 4th November 
17:00 – 19:30, A Taste of Bandon 2023, Irishtown, Bandon. Cllr. Sean O’ Donovan to Attend. 

Sunday 5th November 
No Appointments. 


